The Georgia Chapter of the American College of Cardiology Foundation, Inc.

The **Georgia Chapter of the American College of Cardiology Foundation, Inc**. was incorporated and approved as a 501 (C) (3) organization by the Internal Revenue Service on December 9, 2020. It was established to support initiatives that will benefit our constituency and our communities. The mission of the foundation is focused towards community benefit programs, and to foster programs brought forth by our membership to serve the people and patients of Georgia.

Help us reach our goal of \$250,000 and build an initial corpus by making a donation or a pledge of at least \$1,000. The pledge, regardless of the amount, can be paid in installments.

PLEDGE FORM	
Name:	
Address: _	
City, State	, Zip:
Email:	Phone:
Donation /	Amount: \$
Pledge An	nount: \$
Signature:	
•	_ Check here if you prefer to pay your pledge in installments.
Ways to g	ve:
1.	Fill out your pledge and return it to <u>mconnor@pami.org</u> and we will set up your pledge in the GA ACC Foundation system.
2.	Follow this link to pay by credit card. <u>https://accgafoundation.ezfacility.com/</u> First create a user name and PW and hit create account. Please note this log in has to be
3.	different from your GA ACC and ACC User and PW. If paying by check, make your check payable to The Georgia Chapter of the
4.	American College of Cardiology Foundation, Inc. and mail to: 4850 Golden Parkway, Ste. B-417, Buford, GA 30518. Our foundation is listed on the Donor Advisory Fund (number 85-4315580). Make your tax-deductible donation through your DAF fund.

The Georgia Chapter of the American College of Cardiology Foundation, Inc. is a tax-exempt organization under 501 c (3) of the Internal Revenue Code (FEIN # 85-4315580). Your donation is fully tax deductible as a charitable contribution. Donations to out foundation can also be made through Donor Advisory Funds.